
NO. A07-1353

State of Minnesota
In Supreme Court

LeRoy Bahr,

Appellant,

v.

Boise Cascade Corporation aka
Boise Paper Cascade Corporation,
Stacy Rasmussen and Eural Dobbs,

Respondents.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Mitchell J. Brunfelt (#0256961)
COLOSIMO, PATCHIN, KEARNEY
& BRUNFELT, LTD.
301 Chestnut Street
Virginia, MN 55792
(218) 741-4500

Attorney for Appellant
LeRoy Bahr

John Harper III (#41397)
Benjamin J. Court (#319016)
KRASS MONROE, P.A.
8000 Norman Center Drive
Suite 1000
Bloomington, MN 55437
(952) 885-5999

Attorneys for Respondents
Boise Cascade Corporation and
Stacy Rasmussen

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. THE DECISION OF THE COURT OF APPEALS SHOULD BE REVERSED BECAUSE THE COURT OF APPEALS VIEWED AND ANALYZED THE EVIDENCE IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO BOISE/RASMUSSEN AND IGNORED ESTABLISHED LAW REGARDING PROOF OF MALICE IN A DEFAMATION CASE..... 1

II. TAKEN AS A WHOLE, RASMUSSEN’S “LAZY FAT FUCKER” COMMENT; HIS EXAGERRATED STATEMENTS TO BETTY LEEN REGARDING BAHR’S CONDUCT; HIS STATEMENT TO BETTY LEEN THAT BAHR NEEDS A “WAKE-UP CALL”; AND HIS MISTAKEN, ONGOING BELIEF THAT BAHR HAD STARTED THE RUMOR ABOUT RASMUSSEN AND ROBIN BEGG HAVING AN EXTRA MARITAL AFFAIR CONSTITUTE SUFFICIENT INTRINSIC AND EXTRINSIC EVIDENCE OF MALICE ON THE PART OF RASMUSSEN FOR THAT ISSUE TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE JURY FOR DETERMINATION..... 6

III. RESPONDENTS’ CONTENTION THAT A RULING IN FAVOR OF BAHR WILL HAVE A CHILLING EFFECT ON THE ABILITY OF EMPLOYERS TO CONDUCT WORKPLACE INVESTIGATIONS IS AN OVERBLOWN, SLIPPERY SLOPE SCARE TACTIC WHICH IS BELIED BY THE UNIQUE FACTS OF THIS CASE. FURTHER, THE COURT SHOULD REJECT RESPONDENTS’

ATTEMPTS TO ERECT UNREALISTIC AND
UNREASONABLE EVIDENTIARY BARRIERS
FOR PLAINTIFFS TO PROVE MALICE IN
WORKPLACE DEFAMATION CASES.....9

CONCLUSION.....10

CERTIFICATION OF BRIEF LENGTH.....12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Bauer v. State</u> , 511 N.W.2d 447 (Minn. 1994).....	7
<u>Frankson v. Design Space International</u> , 394 N.W.2d 140 (Minn. 1986).....	1
<u>Froslee v. Lund’s State Bank</u> , 131 Minn. 435, 155 N.W. 619 (1915).....	1
